                              1
PRODUCT  SPECIFICATIONS
C0801A-1
   V1.0
 April  14 , 2006
 深圳市科飞研科技有限公司
SHENZHEN KEFEIYAN
                                2

CONTENTS
SECTIONS                 DESCRIPTION                PAGENO.
1. LCD  MODULE NUMBERING SYSTEM············· 4
2. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION··············5
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS···············5
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM··············· 6
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS··············· 8
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS···············9
7. POWER SUPPLY FOR LCD MODULE··············12
8. ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC············ 12
9. INSTRUCTION TABLE···················14
10.INITIALIZATION BY INSTRUCTION·············15
11.SOFTWARE EXAMPLES··················  16
12.CAUTION FOR USING LCM·················18
SHENZHEN KEFEIYAN
C0801A-1
                                5
2. TYPE NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION
  Type Number      :  C0801A-1
  Description      :  8 Characters X 1 Lines
  LCD  Panel       :  Yellow-Green, STN
  Viewing Angle    :  6H
  Temperature      :  Normal
  Controller       :  SPLC780  OR EQUATION
  BackLight        :  Yellow-Green (Bottom)
3. MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
    I T E M STANDARD VALUE UNIT
NUMBER OF CHARACTERS 8 CHARACTERS X 1 LINES
CHARACTER FORMAT
5 X 7 DOTS with CURSOR
MODULE DIMENSION 84.0(W) X 44.0(H) X 12.5(T) mm
EFFECTIVE DISPLAY AREA 61.0(W) X 16.0(H) mm
CHARACTER SIZE 6.45 (W) X 10.75(H) mm
CHARACTER PITCH 7.15 (W) X 10.75(H) mm
DOT SIZE 1.25(W) X 1.3(H) mm
DOT PITCH 1.3(W) X 1.35(H) mm
APPROX WEIGHT 30g
DUTY 1/16
BIAS 1/5
SHENZHEN KEFEIYAN
C0801A-1
                                6
4. ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
SHENZHEN KEFEIYAN
C0801A-1
                                7
4.1  PINS DEFINITION
P I N S Y M B O L F U N C T I O N
1 VSS Power Supply  (GND)
2 VDD Power Supply  (+5.0V)
3 VO Contrast Adjust
4 RS Instruction/Data Register Select
5 R/W Data Read/Write
6 E Enable Signal
7-14 DB0-DB7 Data Bus
15 K Power Supply For Backlight (0V)
16 A Power Supply For Backlight (5.0V)
 4.2  ELECTRICAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
SHENZHEN KEFEIYAN
C0801A-1
                                8
4.3  DISPLAY CHARACTER ADDRESS CODE
Disply position 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
 DDRAM address 00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07
5. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
5.1 ELECTRICAL MAXIMUM RATINGS(Ta=25deg C)
ITEM SYMBOL CONDITION MIN MAX UNIT
Supply Voltage
(Logic)
Vdd – Vss - 0 7.0 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Drive)
Vdd – V0 - 0 11.5 V